SB0274/319937/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 274 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, strike beginning with "**AND**" in line 30 down through "**SECTION**" in line 31 and substitute a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 5, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; and in the same line, after "AGREEMENT" insert "<u>DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (F)(3) OF THIS SECTION</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 11, strike beginning with the second "AND" in line 1 down through "SECTION" in line 2; in line 5, strike "COSTS" and substitute "<u>PAY COSTS</u>"; in lines 8 and 9, strike "MUNICIPAL CORPORATION" and substitute "<u>COUNTY</u>"; in line 9, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; and in the same line, after "AGREEMENT" insert "<u>DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (G)(3) OF THIS SECTION</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 12, in line 5, strike "in Prince George's County"; strike beginning with "bonds" in line 13 down through "County" in line 15; in line 15, strike the second comma; in line 16, strike the second "OR" and substitute "<u>BY</u>"; and in line 17, after "STATE," insert "<u>OR BY THE REVENUE AUTHORITY OF PRINCE GEORGE'S</u> <u>COUNTY</u>,".